

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+" Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 9081160002, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



SSR IMR Startup & Innovation Cell



"How to Convert an Idea into a successful Start Up: 10 Things to do"

By

Ar. Krushit Shah, Serial Entrepreneur | Community Evangelist On 15th April 2023 Coordinator: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey

The SSR IMR Start Up & Innovation Cell under the aegis of IQAC & in association with MoE's IIC organised a Session on **"How to Convert an Idea into a successful Start Up: 10 Things to do".** SSR IMR 1st Year Sem II Batch 2022-24 students were the beneficiaries to the session. The **aim of the session** was to acquaint students with knowledge on Start Ups and the essentialities around the same. Gujarat based **Ar. Krushit Shah**, Serial Entrepreneur & Community Evangelist engaged the students and guided them on the aspects of Start Ups and necessary actions to be taken & avoided. The session was



well received and appreciated by Students. Prior to the session the Resource person also joined the regular assembly activity at the Institute and felicitated the student achievers.



Session in Progress xxxxx